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JUDGING PROGRAM

All-Breed Dog Show
(Unbenched)

Brookhaven Kennel Club
(Member of the American Kennel Club)

Cathedral Pines County Park

116 Yaphank Middle Island Rd.

Middle Island, NY 11953

SATURDAY, JULY 13, 2024

Show #2
SHOW HOURS 1:00 PM to 5:30 PM

ALL JUDGING WILL BE OUTDOORS

JUDGING OF BREED CLASSES STARTS AT 1:00 PM
MOVE UPS MUST BE MADE BY 12:30 PM

Show Secretary
Mrs. Lorie Fonseca
459 N Windsor Way

Brightwaters, NY 11718
lorieb616@gmail.com 631-539-1215
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INDEX OF BREEDS

This index has been prepared to enable exhibitors to (1) indentify the ring in which their breed is to be judged
and (2) have an approximation of the number of dogs entered. The entry figures are not to be taken as a
representation on the part of the Superintendent that all the dogs entered will be present on the Show Day.

ENTRY BREED RING TIME

 1 Alaskan Malamutes  1  1:00

 4 American Eskimo Dog  1  3:00

 6 Australian Cattle Dogs  2  3:00

 2 Australian Shepherds  2  3:00

 1 Basset Hounds  4  1:45

 1 Beagles (13'')  4  1:45

 9 Beagles (13''-15'')  4  2:45

 1 Bearded Collies  2  3:00

 1 Bedlington Terriers  4  1:00

 1 Belgian Tervuren  2  3:00

 1 Bichons Frises  1  3:00

 1 Biewer Terriers  3  1:00

 1 Border Collies  2  3:00

 1 Border Terriers  4  1:00

 10 Boxers  1  1:00

 1 Bull Terriers (Colored)  4  1:00

 3 Bulldogs  1  3:00

 3 Bullmastiffs  1  1:00

 4 Cairn Terriers  4  1:00

 1 Canaan Dog  2  3:00

 5 Cavalier King Charles Spaniels  3  1:00

 1 Cesky Terrier  4  1:00

 2 Chihuahuas (Long Coat)  3  1:00

 3 Chihuahuas (Smooth Coat)  3  1:00

 14 Chinese Crested  3  1:00

 1 Chinese Shar-Pei  1  3:00

 2 Collies (Rough)  2  3:00

 1 Coton de Tulear  1  3:00

 3 Dachshunds (Longhaired)  4  1:45

 5 Dachshunds (Smooth)  4  1:45

 1 Dachshunds (Wirehaired)  4  2:45

 1 Doberman Pinschers  1  1:00

 1 English Toy Spaniels (KC&R)  3  2:00

 3 Finnish Lapphunds  2  3:00

 1 Fox Terriers (Smooth)  4  1:00

 2 French Bulldogs  1  3:00

 2 Giant Schnauzers  1  1:00

 4 Great Danes  1  1:00

 1 Great Pyrenees  1  1:00

 5 Greater Swiss Mountain Dogs  1  1:00

ENTRY BREED RING TIME

 1 Greyhounds  4  2:45

 2 Havanese  3  2:00

 2 Lowchen  1  3:00

 1 Manchester Terriers (Toy)  3  2:00

 2 Mastiffs  1  1:00

 5 Miniature American Shepherds  2  3:00

 1 Newfoundlands  1  1:00

 1 Old English Sheepdogs  2  3:00

 1 Papillons  3  2:00

 1 Pembroke Welsh Corgis  2  3:00

 1 Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen  4  2:45

 6 Pointers (German Shorthaired)  2  1:00

 1 Pomeranians  3  2:00

 1 Poodles (Miniature)  1  3:00

 1 Poodles (Standard)  1  3:00

 3 Portuguese Podengo Pequenos  4  2:45

 2 Pugs  3  1:00

 1 Pulik  2  3:00

 1 Retrievers (Curly-Coated)  2  1:00

 8 Retrievers (Golden)  2  1:00

 11 Retrievers (Labrador)  2  1:00

 1 Retrievers (Nova Scotia Duck T  2  1:00

 12 Rhodesian Ridgebacks  4  2:45

 1 Rottweilers  1  1:00

 2 Salukis  4  2:45

 7 Schipperkes  1  3:00

 3 Setters (English)  2  1:00

 1 Setters (Gordon)  2  1:00

 1 Setters (Irish)  2  1:00

 5 Shih Tzu  3  2:00

 1 Siberian Huskies  1  1:00

 2 Spaniels (English Cocker)  2  1:00

 1 Spaniels (English Springer)  2  1:00

 1 Spaniels (Field)  2  1:00

 2 Standard Schnauzers  1  1:00

 2 Tibetan Terriers  1  3:00

 2 Weimaraners  2  1:00

 16 Whippets  4  1:45

 3 Yorkshire Terriers  3  2:00

2



PROGRAM OF JUDGING

There are 231 dogs entered in this show with a total entry of 231 in 80 different breeds or varieties.
For your convenience, the following division of sexes has been carefully tabulated; however, neither
the Club nor the Superintendent assumes responsibility for absolute accuracy.

The number before each breed or variety indicates the number of dogs entered in that breed or
variety. The numbers following each breed or variety indicate the number of Regular Class Dogs,
Regular Class Bitches, Best of Breed or Variety (dogs-bitches), and Non-Regular Class Dogs or
Bitches.

RING ONE

JUDGE: Ms. Denise Flaim

1:00 P.M.

 10 - Boxers 6-2-(1-1)

 3 - Bullmastiffs 1-0-(0-2)

 1 - Rottweilers 0-0-(0-1)

 5 - Greater Swiss Mountain Dogs 0-1-(2-2)

 4 - Great Danes 0-3-(1-0)

 2 - Mastiffs 2-0-(0)

 1 -* Alaskan Malamutes 0-0-(1-0)

 1 - Siberian Huskies 0-0-(0-1)

 2 - Giant Schnauzers 0-1-(1-0)

 1 - Great Pyrenees 0-0-(1-0)

 1 - *Newfoundlands 0-0-(1-0)

 1 - Doberman Pinschers 0-1-(0)

 2 - *Standard Schnauzers 0-1-(0-1)

2:30 PM

*WORKING GROUP

34 Total Dogs

RING ONE

JUDGE: Marge B. Calltharp

3:00 P.M.

 3 - Bulldogs 2-1-(0)

 1 - Chinese Shar-Pei 0-0-(0-1)

 1 - Coton de Tulear 1-0-(0)

 2 - French Bulldogs 0-1-(1-0)

 4 - American Eskimo Dog 1-1-(0-2)

 1 - Bichons Frises 0-1-(0)

 1 - Poodles (Miniature) 0-1-(0)

 7 - Schipperkes 4-1-(0-2)

 2 - Lowchen 0-0-(2-0)

 2 - Tibetan Terriers 0-1-(0-1)

 1 - Poodles (Standard) 0-0-(1-0)

4:00 PM

NON-SPORTING GROUP

25 Total Dogs

RING TWO

JUDGE: Ms. Helene Nietsch

1:00 P.M.

 11 - Retrievers (Labrador) 5-5-(1-0)

 1 - Retrievers (Curly-Coated) 0-1-(0)

 8 - Retrievers (Golden) 2-3-(1-2)

 3 - Setters (English) 1-1-(0-1)

 1 - Setters (Gordon) 0-0-(0-1)

 1 - Setters (Irish) 1-0-(0)

 2 - Weimaraners 0-0-(0-2)

 1 - Retrievers (Nova Scotia Duck T 0-0-(1-0)

 1 - Spaniels (English Springer) 0-0-(1-0)

 1 - Spaniels (Field) 0-0-(1-0)

 2 - Spaniels (English Cocker) 1-0-(1-0)

 6 - Pointers (German Shorthaired) 3-1-(0-2)

2:30 PM

SPORTING GROUP

38 Total Dogs

RING TWO

JUDGE: Dr. Carmen L. Battaglia

3:00 P.M.

 2 - Collies (Rough) 2-0-(0)

 6 - Australian Cattle Dogs 1-4-(1-0)

 2 - Australian Shepherds 0-2-(0)

 1 - Bearded Collies 0-0-(0-1)

 1 - Belgian Tervuren 0-0-(1-0)

 1 - Border Collies 0-0-(0-1)

 1 - Canaan Dog 0-0-(0-1)

 1 - Old English Sheepdogs 0-0-(0-1)

 3 - Finnish Lapphunds 0-0-(3-0)

 1 - Pembroke Welsh Corgis 0-0-(1-0)

 1 - Pulik 0-0-(1-0)

 4 - Shetland Sheepdogs 1-2-(1-0)

 5 - Miniature American Shepherds 4-0-(1-0)

4:15 PM

HERDING GROUP

29 Total Dogs
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RING THREE

JUDGE: Mr. William deVilleneuve

1:00 P.M.

 2 - Pugs 0-0-(1-1)

 1 - Biewer Terriers 0-0-(0-1)

 5 - Cavalier King Charles Spaniels 1-3-(1-0)

 2 - Chihuahuas (Long Coat) 0-1-(1-0)

 3 - Chihuahuas (Smooth Coat) 0-0-(1-2)

 14 - Chinese Crested 2-7-(4-1)

2:00 P.M.

 1 - English Toy Spaniels (KC&R) 0-0-(1-0)

 2 - Havanese 0-1-(1-0)

 1 - Manchester Terriers (Toy) 0-0-(1-0)

 1 - Papillons 0-0-(0-1)

 1 - Pomeranians 0-0-(1-0)

 5 - Shih Tzu 0-4-(1-0)

 3 - Yorkshire Terriers 1-2-(0)

2:45 PM

TOY GROUP

41 Total Dogs

RING FOUR

JUDGE: Ms. Ann H Roth

1:00 P.M.

 1 - Bull Terriers (Colored) 0-0-(1-0)

 1 - Bedlington Terriers 0-0-(0-1)

 1 - Border Terriers 0-0-(1-0)

 1 - Cesky Terrier 0-1-(0)

 1 - Fox Terriers (Smooth) 0-0-(1-0)

 4 - Cairn Terriers 2-0-(2-0)

1:30 PM

TERRIER GROUP

1:45 P.M.

 1 - Basset Hounds 0-0-(0-1)

 16 - Whippets 5-6-(0-5)

 3 - Dachshunds (Longhaired) 1-2-(0)

 1 - Beagles (13'') 0-0-(0-1)

 5 - Dachshunds (Smooth) 0-4-(1-0)

2:45 P.M.

 9 - Beagles (13''-15'') 1-4-(1-3)

 1 - Dachshunds (Wirehaired) 0-0-(0-1)

 1 - Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen 0-0-(0-1)

 3 - Portuguese Podengo Pequenos 2-1-(0)

 1 - Greyhounds 0-1-(0)

 2 - Salukis 1-0-(0-1)

 12 - Rhodesian Ridgebacks 1-7-(2-2)

3:45 PM

HOUND GROUP

64 Total Dogs

RING ONE

JUDGE: Mr. James S Albrecht

After Completion of all Group Judging

- Best in Show

JUDGES

Mr. James S Albrecht . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 75 Maple Street, West Barnstable, MA, 02668

Dr. Carmen L. Battaglia . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 335 Wexford Glen, Roswell, GA, 30075

Marge B. Calltharp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 44 Mount Parnassus Road, East Haddam, CT, 06423

Mr. William deVilleneuve . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 Whispering Court, Dix Hills, NY, 11746

Ms. Denise Flaim . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 81 Lafayette Avenue, Sea Cliff, NY, 11579

Ms. Helene Nietsch . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14 Dodgingtown Road, Newtown, CT, 06470

Ms. Ann H Roth . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5205 Wrightsville Avenue, Wilmington, NC, 28403
__________________________________________________________________________
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Event Chair

Mrs. Lorie Fonseca

459 N Windsor Way

Brightwaters, NY 11718

lorieb616@gmail.com 631-539-1215

Official Photographer

JC Photographer

PO Box 7309 N Arlington, NJ 07031

201-772-5014 Jcdogphoto@gmail.com

Only the Official Photographer may take win pictures

24 Hour Animal Emergency Services

280 Middle Country Rd L, Selden, NY 11784

 631-698-2225

Veterinary Emergency & Specialty Center in Riverhead

East End Veterinary Center

 67 Commerce Dr, Riverhead, NY 11901

631-238-1229

Paumanok Veterinary Hospital 

639 Route 112, Patchogue, NY 11772

631-475-1312

Exhibitors should follow their veterinarians’ recommendations to assure their dogs are free

of internal and external parasites, any communicable diseases, and have appropriate

vaccinations. 

DAY OF SHOW EMERGENCY CONTACT

Mrs. Claudia Jones- 631-786-2765
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ACCOMMODATIONS

HOTELS IN AREA

Hampton Inn Long Island - Brookhaven, 2000 N Ocean Ave, Farmingville NY 631.732.1300

Residence Inn by Marriott LI Hauppauge, 850 Veterans Memorial Hwy, Haupp6a3u1g.7e2 N4Y.4188

Homewood Suites by Hilton Ronkonkoma ... 65 Union Ave, Ronkonkoma NY 631.585.0080

Hilton Garden Inn Islip/MacArthur Airport, 3485 Veterans Memorial Hwy, Ronk6o3n1k.7o3m8a.7, 8N0Y0

Hampton Inn LI / Islandia,1600 Veterans Memorial Hwy, Islandia NY. . . . . . 631.234.0400

LaQuinta Inn & Suites, 10 Aero Rd Bohemia NY . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 631.881.7700

Home2Suites by Hilton, 101 Boulevard, East Brookhaven Yaphank NY . . . . 631.775.1450

*PLEASE CLEAN UP AFTER YOUR DOGS AT THE HOTELS AND ON THE SHOW

GROUNDS*

It is the responsibility of the Exhibitor to check with the Hotel on there Pet Policy

Hotel have been asked to notify us of any damages. The Brookhaven Kennel Club, Inc. will

convene Event Committee Hearings to deal with refusal to follow instructions, and will

recommend suspension for anyone found guilty of serious offenses.

ROUTES TO THE SHOW SITE

From East: Take the Long Island Expressway to exit 68 north (William Floyd Pkwy.). Turn left

onto Longwood Rd. At end of Longwood Rd. turn left; entrance is immediately to your right.

From West: Long Island Expressway (495) to exit 66 north (Sills Rd.); turn left onto E.

Patchogue Yaphank Rd./Sills Rd. Slight left to stay on E. Patchogue Yaphank Rd./Sills Rd.

Continue onto Coram-Yaphank/Yaphank Middle Island Rd. Park is on your left.

Hiking, Camping, Mountain Biking, Bridle Paths, Picnicking

This 320 acre site is situated along the headwaters of the Carmans River. Facilities include

campsites for individuals, youth group camping and club camping (10 or more units) and family

camping, including 10 sites with water and electric hookups. Picnic sites and the George

Broome Memorial Activity Building are also available. Adjacent to Cathedral Pines Park is

Prosser Pines Nature Preserve, which features a majestic stand of white pines planed in 1812.

Prosser Pines is a popular site for hikers and photographers.

Cathedral Pines County Park will be charging a $9.00 entrance fee into the park. For

those exhibitors that do not live in Suffolk County please bring your show entry to prove

you are going to the show. Otherwise the park will charge you a $15.00 entrance fee for

non-residence.

* Flexi-leads not allowed within event site

There will be no food trucks available at the show
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* NOTICE TO EXHIBITORS *

DOGS MAY ARRIVE any time prior to their scheduled time of judging. DOGS NOT

REQUIRED for further judging will be excused.

JUDGES WILL NOT WAIT FOR ANY DOG HOLDING UP A CLASS. Owners or agents alone

are responsible for the presence of their dogs in the judging ring when their classes are

called to be judged. The show-giving club and the superintendent have no obligation or

responsibility for providing service through a public address system or stewards or runners

for the purpose of calling or locating dogs that are not brought into the ring when required.

ALL DOGS PRESENT must be held on leash or confined to their crates except when being

judged or when in the exercising ring.

CLASS CASH PRIZES will be paid in the ring to the person showing the dog. Claims for prize

money must be made in the ring before the judging of that class is over, and the Show

Secretary to be advised at once. The Show Secretary and Show-giving Club may disclaim

any liability for cash prizes after the judging of the class is over.

THE SHOW COMMITTEE/SUPERINTENDENT will use due care and diligence for the welfare

of dogs and exhibitors, but will not be responsible for, nor assume any liability in the event

of an accident or misfortune to either dogs or exhibitors participating in this show.

closing of entries. Those received by telephone are NOT acceptable.

THE SHOW-GIVING CLUB, the Show Superintendent, their agents, employees, etc., assume

no responsibility for any loss, damage or injury sustained by exhibitors, handlers or to any

of their dogs or property and further assume no responsibility of injury to children not under

the control of their parents or guardians.

EFFECTIVE MAY 1, 2006 an administrative fee of $2.00 will be withheld from all refunds for

entries cancelled prior to the closing of entries.

To find out about any AKC event cancellations visit raudog.co/cancellations

Exhibitors should follow their veterinarians' recommendation to assure their dogs are free of

internal and external parasites, any communicable diseases and have appropriate

vaccinations. 

Effective January 1, 2009 - Refund and Cash award checks are void after 180 days and will

NOT be 

re-issued. 
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